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This Week's News Scroll down for details

1. Friends of Scouting Patron Dinner
2. Winter Merit Badge Festival -

Registration is open!
3. Scout Service Center closed
4. NRA Range Safety Officer Training
5. OH District Roundtable
6. Rifle Shooting Merit Badge
7. OH District Pinewood Derby

Friends of Scouting Patron Dinner

When: February 22, 6:30 PM

Where: Bartlesville Community Center

Mark your calendar! Contact Diana at the
office to RSVP by February 15th.

Winter Merit Badge
Festival

When: Saturday, February
24, 2024 - registration
ends February 21 at
11:59 PM

Council Calendar

Osage Hills District
Roundtable

1st Thursday of the month,
August through May

Grand Lake District
Roundtable

2nd Thursday of the month,
September through May

Click here to see the full
Council calendar

Thurs., February 22, 2024
FOS Patron Dinner

Sat., February 24, 2024
Winter Merit Badge Festival

Sat., March 2, 2024
NRA Range Safety Officer
Training

Sat., March 9, 2024
Rifle Shooting Merit Badge

Tues., March 12, 2024
2024 Strategic Plan Update
Meeting

Wed., March 20, 2024
2024-2025 Council calendar
Planning

Fri.-Sat., March 22-23, 2024
Basic Adult Leader Outdoor

https://campaignlp.constantcontact.com/em/1103578055708/077b5c25-4f22-4197-810b-74dc23b90d33
https://cherokeebsa.org/calendar/
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/FOS-2024-02-22
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/WMBF-2024-02-24
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Range-Safety-Training-2024-03-02
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Rifle-Shooting-MB-2024-03-09
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Strategic-Plan-Update-2024-03-12
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Calendar-planning-2024-03-20
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/BALOO-2024-03-22


Where: Tri-County Tech,
6101 Nowata Rd.,
Bartlesville

Event Coordinators:
Summer Lamb and John
Rogers

Merit Badges:

Camping
​Chemistry
Citizenship in Community
Citizenship in Nation
Citizenship in World
Communication
Cooking
Electricity
Emergency Preparedness
Environmental Science
Family Life
First Aid
Genealogy
Health Care Professionals
Indian Lore
Mining in Society
Personal Fitness
Personal Management
Photography
Traffic Safety
Truck Transportation
Woodwork

Register HERE - registration ends February
21 at 11:59 PM

Monday
February 19

NRA Range Safety
Officer Training

When: Saturday, March 2

Where: Camp McClintock

Cost: $40 -- Participants will need to pay all
NRA fees online

Orientation (BALOO) -
POSTPONED

Friday, March 29, 2024
Scout Service Center closed

Fri.-Sun., April 5-7, 2024
Spring Camporee

Tuesday, April 9, 2024
Executive Board meeting

Sat., April 13, 2024
OH District Pinewood Derby

Sat., April 13, 2024
Climbing Instructor Level 1
Training

Fri.-Sun., April 19-21, 2024
OA Spring Fellowship &
Ordeal

Fri.-Sun., May 3-5, 2024
OA Section Conclave

Sat.-Sun., May 11-12, 2024
Ciimbing Instructor Level 2
Training

Monday, May 27, 2024
Scout Service Center closed

Wed.-Fri., May 29-31, 2024
OH Cub Scout Day Camp -
NOTE DATE CHANGE

Fri.-Sat., May 31-June 1,
2024
OA Summer Ordeal

Mon.-Sat., June 3-8, 2024
National Youth Leadership
Training (NYLT)

Friday, June 7, 2024
Scouting Golf Tournament

Wed.-Fri., June 12-14, 2024
GL Cub Scout Day Camp

Thurs.-Fri., July 4-5, 2024
Scout Service Center closed

https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/WMBF-2024-02-24
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Spring-Camporee-2024-04-03
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OH-Pinewood-2024-04-13
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Climbing-1-2024-04-13
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OA-Spring-2024-04-19
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OA-Section-2024-05-03
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Climbing-2-2024-05-11
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OH-Day-Camp-2024
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OA-Summer-2024-05-31
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/NYLT-2024-06
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/GL-Day-Camp-2024-06-12


The course aims to develop the knowledge,
skills, and attitude essential to organize,
conduct, and supervise safe shooting activities
and range operations.

Register HERE

OH District Roundtable

When: Thursday, March 7,
6:00 PM

Where: Scout Service
Center, 520 S. Quapaw, Bartlesville

Summer Lamb will be presenting Cub Scout
Updates.

All Pack leaders, including Den leaders and
Committee Members, are strongly encouraged
to attend. All parents are welcome to attend. 

Questions? Contact Summer Lamb at
Summer.Lamb@scouting.org or 918-812-7788

Rifle Shooting Merit
Badge

When: Saturday, March 9

Where: Camp McClintock

Cost: $20 for NRA materials, ammo, and
targets

Scouts attending this merit badge class will
receive NRA FIRST (Firearm Introduction,
Responsibility, and Safety Training) approved
by Boy Scouts of America to reach rifle
shooting merit badge.

MAXIMUM CLASS SIZE IS 16

Register HERE

Osage Hills District
Pinewood Derby

When: Saturday, April 13,
1:00 PM to 3:00 PM

Mon.-Sat., July 29-Aug. 3,
2024
National Order of the Arrow
Conference (NOAC)

Thursday, August 1, 2024
Popcorn Kickoff

Tuesday, August 13, 2024
Executive Board meeting

Monday, September 2, 2024
Scout Service Center closed

Sat., September 7, 2024
OH Hooked on Scouting

Fri.-Sat., Sept. 13-14, 2024
Basic Adult Leader Outdoor
Orientation (BALOO)

Sat., Sept. 14, 2024
Sky Trail Adventure
Challenge

Fri.- Sun., Sept. 20-22, 2024
Fall Camporee

Sat., Sept. 28, 2024
GL Hooked on Scouting

Sunday, October 6, 2024
OH Den Leader Training

Sunday, October 6, 2024
GL Den Leader Training

Tuesday, October 8, 2024
Executive Board meeting

Fri.-Sun., Oct. 11-13, 2024
OA Fall Fellowship & Ordeal

Sat., October 19, 2024
OH Cuboree

Sat., October 26, 2024
GL Merit Badge Fair

Fri.-Sun., Nov. 1-3, 2024
GL Webelos Woods

Fri.-Sat., Nov. 15-16, 2024
OA Vigil Weekend

https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Range-Safety-Training-2024-03-02
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Rifle-Shooting-MB-2024-03-09
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/NOAC-2024-07-29
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Popcorn-2024-08-01
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OH-Hooked-2024-09-07
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/BALOO-2024-09-13
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/Camporee-2024-09-20
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/GL-Hooked-2024-09-28
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OH-Den-LDR-2024-10-06
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/GL-Den-Ldr-2024-10-06
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OA-2024-10-11
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OH-Cuboree-2024-10-19
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/GL-MB-2024-10-26
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/GL-Webelos-2024-11-01
https://mycouncil.cherokeebsa.org/Event/OA-Vigil-2024-11-15


Where: Washington Park Mall,
2350 SE Washington Blvd.,
Bartlesville

Who:
Cubs can race in the Cub
Class.

Adults or Cubs can race in the Open
Class.

Cost:
Cub Class - FREE
Open Class - $5

Register HERE

Sunday, Nov. 24, 2024
OH Den Leader Training

Sunday, Nov. 24, 2024
GL Den Leader Training

Wed.-Fri., Nov. 27-29, 2024
Scout Service Center closed

Tuesday, Dec. 10, 2024
Executive Board & Annual
Business Meeting

Tue.-Wed., Dec. 24-25, 2024
Scout Service Center closed
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